## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the the conveyance on the cover sheet which should indicate that it was a security interest and not an assignment previously recorded on Reel 002171 Frame 0597. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conveyance was a security interest.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Home Market Foods, Inc.		10/05/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Capital Corporation	
Street Address:	83 Wooster Heights Road	
Internal Address:	Lee Farm Corporate Park	
City:	Danbury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06810	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2400643	ROLLERBITES
Registration Number:	2742969	COOKED PERFECT
Registration Number:	2261730	HOME MARKET
Registration Number:	1671900	ORIENTAL EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2054194	SAUSAGETIZERS
Registration Number:	2357473	THE BURGERS YOU EAT LIKE HOT DOGS
Registration Number:	1597714	JA-EAT-YET

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)419-8812

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-419-8636

TRADEMARK REEL: 003445 FRAME: 0867

900064914

mtillman@harrisbeach.com Email: Correspondent Name: Neal L. Slifkin Address Line 1: 99 Garnsey Road Pittsford, NEW YORK 14534 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Neal L. Slifkin /Neal L. Slifkin/ Signature: 12/18/2006 Date:

Total Attachments: 1

source=Reel 002171 Frame 0597#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003445 FRAME: 0868** 

1 PTO-1594 RE RC 11-0	9-2000 TU.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab seidings $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$	E10160			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a. 101	510469 and original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(les): 10 19 60 Home Market Foods, Inc. 11 Widett Circle Boston, MA 02118	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: General Electric Capital Corporation  Internal Address: Lee Farm Corporate Park			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State: Delaware ☐ Other	Street Address: 83 Wooster Heights Road  City: Danbury State: CT ZIP: 06810  Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyances:  Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ ☐ Corporation-State New York: ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ☐ No			
Execution Date: October 5, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No			
Application Number(s) or registration number(s):     Trademark Application.(s)     SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A	B, Trademark registration No.(s)  SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE: A			
Additional numbers att	ached? Tyes 🛭 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Federal Research Corporation Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
Street Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.W., Suite 101	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
02 FC:481 40.00 00 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  October 16, 2000				
Imole Ogowewo	Signalure Date			
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:				

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 **TRADEMARK**